RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
PAIENIS UNLT	
	······································
To the Director of the U S Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documer <b>1. Name of conveying partyties): 2. Name and address of re</b>	
hand: Damas, Dahad (07(12/2007) and	
Sebastian Blanch Bons (07/18/2007)	Fractus, S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): C Alcalde Barnils, 64-6 Edificio Testa - Módulo	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Parque Empresarial Sa	
Assignment Merger Change of Name Sant Cugat del Vallès	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement City	
Government Interest Assignment State:	
	<u> Ζρ΄ Ε-08190</u>
Other Additional name(s) & addre attached?	ves X NO
4. Application or patent number(s):	ogether with a new application
A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No (s)	uthe start at the first sublition of the second of the second sec
6,937,191	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica	mons and 1
concerning document should be mailed: parents involved:	
Name Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(n	1)&341) \$ 40.00
	narged by credit card
	harged to deposit account
	vernment interest not affecting tr
	ABUILDENT UNREGOT LIDT GEOCUND I
Cry Dallas 8. Payment information	
	4 Numpersation Date
	Stanley R. Moore
9. Signature:	
KXXI.	August 8, 2007
Signature	Date
	er of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	
. X	
I nevery certify that the paper (along with any paper phenoging as pend other that or enclosed) is being the	esmitted by facsimile to the Patent ar
Trademark Office, facsimile no (571) 273-9140, on the date time to	
Dated. August 8, 2007 Signature (Repecca Butter	-Guinan)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5075100v.1 47576/P001V1	
	PATENT
)17 REEL	: 019658 FRAME:

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Jordi Romen Robert and Sebastian Blanch Boris (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at Sant Pere 1, Sant Cugat dul Valles, 3 PAIN and Diaconal 281 bis, Barcolona, SPAIN, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERLACED MULTIBAND ANTENNA ARRAYS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on April 23, 2002 as U.S. Application No. 10/135,019 and issued on August 30, 2005 as U.S. Patent No. 6,937,191 (hereinafter "the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Fractus, S.A., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Spain having its principal place of business at C. Alcalde Barnils, 64-68, Edificio Testa -Módulo C, 3°, Parque Empresarial Sant Joan, Sant Cugat del Vallès, E-08190 Barcelona, SPAIN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and the application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the

Dall35\_1\4811832\1 47005-P001WOUS 4/6/2007

> PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0643

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee. Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and the applications for Letters Patent for the inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with the inventions, or the application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for the inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States to Assignce, as Assignee of the inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document: all practitioners at Customer Number 61060.

Dallas\_1\4811832\1 47005-P001WOUS 4/6/2007

## PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0644

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignce at the time the invention was made.

<u>Sly 1846</u>, Dates 2007

Witness:

Jordi Romeu

July INH, 2001-Date

RURRIGE FUSTER 0,4

July Date 184 2007

Sebasnan

Witness:

July 18th, 2005

BRISH OURRILL FUSTER

Dallas\_1\4811832\1 47005-P001WOUS 4/6/2007

nventor: C	IER: Application Number 10/135,019-Conf. #4749 Patent Number 6,937,191 Parles Puente Baliarda et al.
NESSAGE TO	
AX NUMBER	-
ROM: V	VINSTEAD PC
Ŗ	toss T. Robinson
HONE: ()	214) 745-5185
Attorney Dkt.	#: 68349-00003USPX
AGES (Inclu	iding Cover Sheet):6
ONTENTS:	Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Assignment (3 pages) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 23-2426 Certificate of Transmission (1 page)
<u> </u>	If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (214) 745-5185 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.
	This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.
	WINSTEAD PC P.O. Box 50784, Dallas, Texas 75201 Telephone: (214) 745-5400 Facsimile: (214) 745-5390



2 5075101v.1 47576/P001V1

PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0647

**RECORDED: 08/07/2007**